

Carroll County Water Authority

Carrollton GA

H & D Project No. 1093-04

Proposal Date: Tuesday, February 9, 2016, at 2:00 p.m. local time

Proposal Cost Tabulation

<b>Mack Jones Enterprises</b> 5659 McEver Road Flowery Branch GA 30542	<b>RDJE, Inc.</b> 679 Hwy 29 South, Suite A Newnan GA 30263	<b>Site Engineering, Inc.</b> 7025 Best Friend Road Atlanta GA 30340
--	---	--

BASE PROPOSAL				Mack Jones Enterprises		RDJE, Inc.		Site Engineering, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Lump sum to include all work not covered by remaining unit price or lump sum items	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Open-Cut Install 6" CL 350 Ductile Iron Water Line	3,876	LF	\$ 30.90	\$ 119,768.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 155,040.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 224,808.00
3	Open-Cut Install 2" SDR 13.5 PVC Water Line	520	LF	\$ 9.66	\$ 5,023.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,160.00
4	Bore-and-Jack 12" Steel Casing, including Casing Spacers, Locking Gaskets & End Seals	50	LF	\$ 334.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Open-Cut Install 12" Steel Casing, including Casing Spacers, Locking Gaskets & End Seals	56	LF	\$ 284.00	\$ 15,904.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,960.00
6	Bore-and-Jack 6" Steel Casing (0.237" wall thickness), including Casing Spacers & End Seals	25	LF	\$ 334.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Asphalt Road Pavement Repair (per Pavement Patch I Detail)	20	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	Asphalt Driveway Pavement Repair	20	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	Concrete Driveway Pavement Repair	185	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,875.00
10	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	8	EA	\$ 815.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
11	2" Gate Valve with Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 502.75	\$ 2,011.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
12	Standard Fire Hydrant, incl. Isolation Valve	7	EA	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00
13	2" End of Line Blowoff Assembly	2	EA	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Open-Cut Install 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line	390	LF	\$ 7.75	\$ 3,022.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,800.00
16	Bore 3/4" Type K Copper Service Line under roadway (no casing)	400	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	Open-Cut Install 1" Type K Copper Service Line where directed by Owner	30	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
18	Bore 1" Type K Copper Service Line inside under roadway (no casing) where directed by Owner	60	LF	\$ 9.25	\$ 555.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00
19	Open-Cut Install 3/4" SCH 40 PVC Service Line (from meter to house), including connection to existing house plumbing	2,155	LF	\$ 5.35	\$ 11,529.25	\$ 10.50	\$ 22,627.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,325.00
20	New 3/4" individual service assembly installation, including tapping saddle, corp. stop, curb stop, meter and backflow preventer installation, meter box, and re-connection to private service line	39	EA	\$ 672.00	\$ 26,208.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31,200.00
21	New 3/4" siamese service assembly installation where directed by Owner, including tapping saddle, corp. stop, curb stops, meter and backflow preventer installations, meter box, and re-connection to private service lines	3	EA	\$ 901.60	\$ 2,704.80	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	Ductile Iron MJ Compact Fittings w/ concrete thrust restraint	2,500	LBS	\$ 4.40	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00
23	6" megalug Restraint Devices	67	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,045.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,360.00
24	Rock Excavation	150	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00
25	Temporary Silt Fence	3,200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00
26	Temporary or Permanent Rip-rap	50	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	Temporary Straw Bales	100	EA	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
28	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
29	Free Bore 2" Water Line	100	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	Free Bore 6" Water Line	100	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	#57 Stone Furnished and Placed	5	TN	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
32	Crusher Run Furnished and Placed	5	TN	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
<b>Total Base Proposal</b>					<b>\$ 361,511.15</b>		<b>\$ 397,922.50</b>		<b>\$ 491,308.00</b>

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the costs:

*Reginald Harris*

Reginald Harris, PE

